(For possible action) 

8. Consideration and possible approval of a professional services contract with J-U-B Engineers, 

Inc. for design, permitting and bidding services for the Auction Road Rehabilitation Project in 

an amount not-to-exceed Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Four 

Dollars ($452,954), of which the Nevada Department of Transportation share would be 95% or 

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Six Dollars and Thirty Cents ($430,306.30) and 

the City’s share would be 5% or Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and 

Seventy Cents ($22,647.70). (For possible action) 

9. Consideration and possible action to approve a construction contract with Summit Line 

Construction of Reno, Nevada in order to complete the US-50/Sherman Street Signalization 

Project, PWP-CH-2025-486, in the amount of Nine Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($932,737), of which the City’s share would be 5% or Forty-Six 

Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents ($46,636.85). (For possible 

action) 

10. Consideration and possible action to approve the Purchase and Sale Agreement and Escrow

[...]

Instructions for the City’s purchase of Churchill County Assessor’s Parcel Number 001-011-02, 

commonly referred to as 515/525 N. Maine Street, Fallon, NV, consisting of approximately .78 

acres, from Valley Investment Solutions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, in the 

amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). (For possible action) 

11. Public Comments (For discussion only) 

12. Council and Staff Reports (For discussion only) 

This agenda has been posted on or before 9:00 a.m. on February 11, 2026 at City Hall, City’s website 

(https://fallonnevada.gov) and the State of Nevada public notice website (https://notice.nv.gov/).